DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-975451

RPTT:\$2340.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,380.00 Pgs=3

10/13/2021 03:27 PM

TICOR TITLE INCLINE VILLAGE - 264 VILLAGE BLVD

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Sabrina Pollard Erik Castaneda 774 Mays Blvd #10-706 Incline Village, NV 89451

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Sabrina Pollard Erik Castaneda 774 Mays Blvd #10-706 Incline Village, NV 89451

Escrow No. 2106517-SLP

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-07-812-006 R.P.T.T. \$2,340.00 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Sheri Elaine Blackwell, Trustee of the Sheri Trust dated October 10, 2019

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Sabrina Pollard and Erik Castaneda, wife and husband as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Shefi Frust dated October 10, 2019 Sheri Elaine Blackwell, Trustee STATE OF NEVADA **COUNTY OF DOUGLAS** This instrument was acknowledged before me on , OCTO BUC 9, 200 by Sheri Elaine Blackwell **NOTARY PUBLIC** This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02106517. WILLIAM H SWEENEY Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 21-3033-05 My Appointment Expires Feb. 8, 2025 HERETTER BETTER BETTER BOOK

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 65, in Block M, as set forth on Final Map No. 1001-9 of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASES 6B, 7A AND 8B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 30, 1996, in Book 196, Page 5112, as Document No. 380052 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded February 2, 1996, in Book 296, Page 251, as Document No. 380351 and also by Certificate of Amendment recorded August 14, 1996, in Book 896, Page 2586, as Document No. 394288 of Official Records.

APN: 1420-07-812-006



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					\ \	
a	1420-07-812-006					\ \	
b.						\ \	
C.						_ / /	
d.							
2.	Type of Property:				<		
۷. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ☑	Single Form De		Γ		
С. С.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	Single Fam. Re 2-4 Plex	7 5.		R RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE O	NLY
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	u. □ f. □	Comm'l/Ind'l	A STATE OF THE STA			\sim
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. □	Mobile Home	Part of the last		te of Recording: tes:	^
j.	Other	17	WODIE JOINE	A STATE OF THE STA	140	ics.	L.
				/		1 1	1
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	•	76 76		\$	600,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	osure Only	(value of proper	ty)	\$		
C.	Transfer Tax Value		1	1	\$	600,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	/		\$	2,340.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed			1	\		
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, pe	r NRS 375.090, S	Section			
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempti	on:		W		
					\sim		
5.	Partial Interest: Percei			%			
The un	dersigned declares and	acknowle	dges, under pen	nalty of p	perju	ry, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and N	IR\$
375.110), that the information pr	ovided is c	orrect to the best	t of their	infor	mation and belief, and can be suppo	rted
by docu	imentation if called upor	i to substa	ntiate the informa	ation pro	vide	d herein. Furthermore, the parties aciditional tax due, may result in a per	ree
of 10%	of the tax due plus inte	u exemplic rest at 1%	ner month. Purs	mination stant to	OT A	laditional tax due, may result in a per § 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shal	alty Lbo
ointly a	nd severally liable for ar	ny addition	al amount owed.	oddin to	11110	o 070.000, the buyer and Gener Sha	ı be
Signat	A	<u>() </u>		Capa	acity	Grantee	
Signat	ure 2 - Car	I.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Capa	acity	Grantee	
And the Control of th		1		- ''/	,		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) II	47.14	ION	/_E	BUYE	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRE	796	_			(REQUIRED)	
	lame: Sheri Elaine Blac <u>Frust dated</u> October 10,		stee of the	Print Na	ame:	Sabrina Pollard and Errk Castaneda	ì
Address: 962 DESERT CT				Address	s: \	74 MAYS BLVD #10-7	Olo
City: CARSON CITY				City:	11	ICLINE VIG NV	
State:	Zip: 89705	1 1		State:	Zip:		
V.		/ /	1017				
Dalak	COMPANY/PERSO	ON REQUE				ired if not Seller or Buyer)	
	lame: Ticor Title of Nev			Escrow	NO.:	02106517-030-SLP	
	ss: 264 Village Bouleva						
Uity, S	tate, Zip: Incline Village						
	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD	THIS FORM MA	Y BE RE	ECOI	RDED/MICROFILMED	